4 ‘ 3 2 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RECEASED FOR PUBLICATION - REVISIONS

B ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
(O COPYRIGHT copyright_date P LR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD

printed on 19 Mar 2024 16:39 (Ch‘\nu Standard Time) from M4032745

A RELEASED 18MAR24 |J.W |S.L

P/N: 2405568-1/-3 AS SHOW

719.0
(INSULATOR)

18.5
(BOLSTER PLATE)

I I H
T Com]
|
I
M3 THREAD
. . T20 6-LOBE -
" " DRIVE(BX) <
— — —
o' <C <C
ol W o] e a
e e | q !
Z s a 41 NO METAL
= = Ml /  CAN BE EXPOSED
T 8-32 THREAD
(4X) 1
7 i 8
. _
- (2%)
- 60.5 |
sy (BOLSTER PLATE)
)
4 BHS-SP DOUBLE FLUSH RIVET 12
i ? BHS-SP ANTI-TILT HOOK BRACKET 11
4 EGS TFLM WIRE RETENTION SHIM 10
4 EGS TFLM WIRE STOP PIN 9
4 [CX TFLM NUT CAP,GREY 8
? EGS TFLM SIDE NUT CAP 1
NOTES : 6 [CX TFLM M3 NUT 6
[ MATERIAL: 4 [CX TFLM SPRING STUD 5
BHS-SP TFLM BOLSTER PLATE: STAINLESS STEEL
BHS-SP TFLM BOLSTER INSULATOR: 2 |EGS TFLM SPRING-2 4
-POLYCARBONATE FILM PLUS ACRYLIC ADHESIVE LAYER,UL94V-0 2 |EGS TFLM SPRING- 3
(3) EGS TFLM SPRING-1: MUSIC WIRE, NICKEL PLATING
8 EGS TFLM SPRING-2: MUSIC WIRE, NICKEL PLATING I |BHS-SP TFLM BOLSTER INSULATOR 2
(&) ICX TFLM M3 NUT : CARBON STEEL, NICKEL PLATING
3 EGS TFLM NUT CAP-SIDE: THERMO-PLASTIC, UL94V-0, GREY 0TY DESCRIPTION ITEM
bt ICX TFLM NUT CAP THERMO'PLASTIC, UL94V'0, GREY THIS DRAWING [S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN 28FEB202°?
(5) EGS TFLM WIRE STOP PIN: STAINLESS STEEL R 12 VAV, a=TE ' comeciininy
() EGS TFLM WIRE RETENTION SHIM: STAINLESS STEEL g 12420 T AR I
(W BHS-SP ANTI-TILT HOOK BRACKET: STAINLESS STEEL mm ©OLSIMON 1] LGA4T10-2 SOCKET
() BHS-SP DOUBLE FLUSH RIVET: STAINLESS STEEL bR w0 SOCKET E2 TFLM ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLED WITH BACKPLATE ASSEMBLY P/N: 2405569 SERIES @re—qL 53 108 115173
INDICATED DATE CODE ON THE BOLSTER PLATE 4NP\[E i*i 4 1147115032 SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
TR FINTSH WELGHT R A2OO779@:2405568
CUSTOMER DRAWING [see ey [T

1471-9 (3/13)




4 ‘ 3 2 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELCEASED FOR PUBLICATION - REVISIONS

B ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
(©) cOPYRIGHT copyright_date P LR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD

printed on 19 Mar 2024 16:39 (Ch‘\nu Standard Time) from M4032745

P/N: 2405568-2/-4 AS SHOW

79.0
(INSULATOR)

78.5
(BOLSTER PLATE)

b I 4 TSNy, 3 } n
] :L : gﬁ
| EAWEH%@M | A
- | CEa _ = ) i §
- H §8§ § 2 g | M3 THREAD
o 3 i gﬁ (=2 hi! i T20 6-LOBE a
e L ) LEH 8 %§ﬁg DRIVE(6X) I
B e @ HHEGRS ?ﬁ i
L e L ©g d
= %) g [ +< 5 |
- = N 2 = = W NO METAL
D 1 %%« 8 = g /CAN BE EXPOSED A
| ] <)~
| REMVE§@I@ | v
i Erm H
v i 't IS INSTALL = = } %JE
== == 8-32 THREAD .
_ 57.6 _| (4%)
(2X)
I F1/E2 UNIVERSAL SOCKET COVER 13
4 |BHS-SP DOUBLE FLUSH RIVET 12
2 |BHS-SP ANTI-TILT HOOK BRACKET 1
4 |EGS TFLM WIRE RETENTION SHIM 10
4 |EGS TFLM WIRE STOP PIN 9
4 | 1CX TFLM NUT CAP,GREY 8
NOTES THIS PRINT IS 2 |EGS TFLM SIDE NUT CAP 7
: 6 ICX TFLM M3 NUT 6
1. MATERIAL:
8 BHS-SP TFLM BOLSTER PLATE: STAINLESS STEEL PREL"V"NARY 4 | 1CX TFLM SPRING STUD 5
BHS-SP TFLM BOLSTER INSULATOR: UNOUALIFIED PRODUCT
-POLYCARBONATE FILM PLUS ACRYLIC ADHESIVE LAYER,UL94V-0 CONTACT PRODUCT ENCINEERING 2 |EGS TFLM SPRING-2 4
(3) EGS TFLM SPRING-1: MUSIC WIRE, NICKEL PLATING BEFORE USING THIS PRINT > |EGS TFLM SPRING-1 3
(1) EGS TFLM SPRING-2: MUSIC WIRE, NICKEL PLATING
8 [CX TFLM SPRING STUD: STAINLESS STEEL ! BHS-SP TFLM BOLSTER INSULATOR 2
ICX TFLM M3 NUT : CARBON STEEL, NICKEL PLATING B}
(") EGS TFLM NUT CAP-SIDE: THERMO-PLASTIC, UL94V-0, GREY | |BHS-SP TFLM BOLSTER PLATE *
8 [CX TFLM NUT CAP: THERMO-PLASTIC, UL94V-0, GREY 0'TY DESCRIPTION ITEM
EGS TFLM WIRE STOP PIN STAINLESS STEEL THIS DRAWING [S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN 28HEB2027
(9 EGS TFLM WIRE RETENTION SHIM: STAINLESS STEEL Gl EEMANG - TE Connectivity
3 BHS_SP ANTI_TILT HOOK BRACKET. STAINLESS STEEL DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWRIASNECESSPEUCNILFEISESD' AP%DEFF WANGEESFEBEOEE NANE b TE
BHS-SP DOUBLE FLUSH RIVET: STAINLESS STEEL mm ©OLSTMON |1 LGAAT10-2 SOCKET
BHS SOCKET COVER:PC+ABS,UL94-0,BLACK orle 0.3 SOCKET E2 TFLM ASSEMBLY
2. ASSEMBLED WITH BACKPLATE ASSEMBLY P/N: 2405569 SERIES e 2 10810173
3. BOLSTER ASSY WITH SOCKET COVER,ALL DIMENSION ARE SAME AS 4 PLC if. _ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
THE PN 2405568- 1 = H14-115032
MATER AL ] FINISH ] WEIGHT B A 20 0779 @:2405568
CUSTOMER DRAWING |SCALE H\S“E” 2%y \RWA

1471-9 (3/13)




printed on 19 Mar 2024 16:39 (Ch‘\nu Standard Time) from M4032745

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION - REVISIONS
(C) COPYRIGHT copyr ight_dBre- ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. T IR DESCRTPTION DATE BV | APV
4.29(2%) |
_ 80 _ REF
REF 0.504X) _y | _ 3.63(2X)
I R
= = PIN 1 LOCATION FOR
REFERENCE ONLY / i T ¢4‘ 19 (6X)
/ ! ROUTE KEEPOUT
= = ] | ] THRU ALL
—|
I | 3| |
| | —SEE DETAIL B N | ~ @3 .43 NPTH
| A - | = (6X)
(el ~—| L
1 S ¢ | e
| -
| N
|
© SOCKET OITLINE IS :
L | >< " FOR REFERENCE ONLY | o LONE 4
~| L ! | v
—| _—
o ZONE 2 |
) = _—IONE | ! ZONE 3 DETAIL B
/ ! \ SCALE 81
—| | \ DETAIL A
o g G o o NN 1 SCALE 3.1
NESEES \
D
L |
i | ~—SEE DETAIL A
—| = |
~ | o KO/ LEGEND
O L
| AL
o) e /ONE 1:BOLSTER PLATE ZONE,
] ] NO OTHER COMPONENT PLACEMENT ALLOWED,
T 0.0MM HEIGHT RESTRICTION
!
| [ONE 2:SOCKET CAVITY
| 1.22 MM MAX HEIGHT RESTRICTION
7 |
! [ONE 3:SOCKET CAVITY TO SOCKET /ONE
L1941 \\\47 NO COMPONENT PLACEMENT ALLOWED,
RO T(AX) LT LONE 5 0. OMM HEIGHT RESTRICTION
REF
_ _ ZONE 4
= = NO ROUTE ZONE, THROUGH ALL LAYERS
/ONE 5
PRIMARY SIDE COMPONENT PLACEMENT ZONE
MAX. COMPONENT HEIGHT OF 1.5MM
REFERENCE BOLSTER KEEPOUT ZONE

FOR GENERAL BOARD DESIGN,PLEASE REFER TO THE THERMAL
AND MECHANICAL DESIGN GUIDELINES PROVIDEED BY INTEL

THIS DRAWING [S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |PW 28FEB20Ce
JEFF WANG —_— o
i 78FTB7077 -— TE TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS JEFF WANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 28FEB2022 [name
mn S THON || LGA4T10-2 SOCKET
SR I SOCKET E2 TFLM ASSEMBLY
@E} 2 PLC £0.3 -
3 PLC +0.3 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
NGLF +3 -
WATER AL FINISH WE 16HT B A 200779@‘:‘2405568
CUSTOMER DRAWING [ere :W\SWET 3%y \R” A

1471-9 (3/13)




printed on 19 Mar 2024 16:39 (Ch‘\nu Standard Time) from M4032745

4 ‘ 3

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

(C) COPYRIGHT copyright_dBYe-

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

P/N 2405568-X PACKING AS SHOW

470

REF
I ~ N7 AN AN < < \
| |
\ >
2 N
N A
O L \
Ol L \ »
oD O
QA i INO
# N
O ]
O @]
N\ z3
i \ / 7 N\ / 7 N\ / 7 ) / /

1
REF

I

NOTE: PN

2405568-X, 10PCS/TRAY,80PCS/BOX

REVISTONS

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

THIS DRAWING [S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |PW 08FEB20C?
JEFF WANG —_— o
i 78FEB2077 -— TE TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS JEFF WANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED APVD 28FEB2022 [name
mn S THON || LGA4T10-2 SOCKET
SR I SOCKET E2 TFLM ASSEMBLY
@E} 2 PLC £0.3 -
3 PLC +0.3 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
NGLF +3 -
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A 200779@‘:‘2405568 R
CUSTOMER DRAWING [ \SHE” o \R” A

1471-9 (3/13)




